Office of the

-Nadia District Primary School Council

Memo No.: 260 /NDPSC/2017

Date: 15/02/2017

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that appointment already made under Nadia District Primary School Council with appointment memo numbers issued on different date(s) i.e. on 02/02/2017, 03/02/2017,10/02/2017, 11/02/2017 & 12/02/2017 will abide by the result of Writ Petition no. 24822(W) of 2016 pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in terms of the order dated 20-10-2016 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench.

Enclo: Notification of WBBPE bearing
Memo no. 277/BPE/2017 dt. 14/02/2017

Website: dpsenadia.org

Chairman

Nadia District Primary School Council

e-mail address : dpscnadia @ gmail.com

West Bengal Board of Primary Education



''Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan'', DK 7/1, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091 **2** 91 33 2359 8099/8135 ➡ 91 33 2321 1202 ➡ <u>secretary.wbbpe@gmail.com</u>

web site - www.wbbpe.org

Memo No: 277/BPE/2017 Date: 14/02/2017

NOTIFICATION

All the Chairpersons of the District Primary School Councils/Primary School Councils are hereby informed to notify in their respective websites and notice boards and all the offices of the Sub-inspectors of Schools (PE) that appointment already made under their memo numbers issued on different dates will abide by the result of Writ Petition no. 24882(W) of 2016 pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in terms of the order dated 20-10-2016 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench.

> R. Bogchi (Dr. R.C. Bagchi) Secretary

Office of the

Nadia District Primary School Council

"Barnaparichay" Bhawan, College Street, P.O. - Krishnagar, Dist. - Nadia. PIN -- 741101 3472 - 252764 / 252937, Fax: 03472 - 223518.

Memo No.: 2 € 1€7 NDPSC/2017

Date: 15/02/2017

From The Chairman,
Nadia District Primary School Council,
Barnaparichay Bhawan, Krishnagar, Nadia.

To: The Sub-Inspector of Schools (All), Nadia.

NOTIFICATION

In terms of the notification of the West Bengal Board of Primary Education bearing memo no. 277/BPE/2017 dated 14.02.2017 all concerned are requested to look into following notification.

- 1. "It is hereby notified that all the appointees having appointment letters issued under memo numbers......... dtd........ issued by the undersigned will abide by the result of the Writ Petition no.24882(w) of 2016 pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in terms of the order dated 20-10-2016 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench and by this has not been incorporated in the appointment letters by mistake".
- 2. "This letter of appointment will abide by the result of the Writ Petition no.24882(w) of 2016 pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in terms of the order dated 20-10-2016 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench".

Enclo.: Notification of WBBPE bearing
Memo no. 278/BPE/2017 dt. 14/02/2017

Chairman Nadia District Primary School Council

Website: dpscnadia.org e-mail address: dpscnadia @ gmail.com

West Bengal Board of Primary Education



"Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan", DK 7/1, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091

91 33 2359 8099/8135 91 33 2321 1202 secretary.wbbpe@gmail.com
web site - www.wbbpe.org

Memo No: 278(20)/BPE/2017 Date: 14/02/2017

To

The Chairpersons (All)

District Primary School Councils/Primary School Councils

Sir.

In terms of the notification of the Board bearing memo no.277/BPE/2017 dtd.14-02-2017, you are requested to notify under your signature as under without delay:

"It is hereby notified that all the appointees having appointment letters issued under memo numbers......... dtd........ issued by the undersigned will abide by the result of the Writ Petition no.24882(w) of 2016 pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in terms of the order dated 20-10-2016 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench and by this has not been incorporated in the appointment letters by mistake".

(to be incorporated in the appointment letters not yet issued)

"This letter of appointment will abide by the result of the Writ Petition no.24882(w) of 2016 pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in terms of the order dated 20-10-2016 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench".

Yours Sincerely,

(**Dr. R.C. Bagchi**)
Secretary

R. Bogchi